

MARKET RELEASE

27 April 2016

Sino Gas & Energy Holdings Limited

TRADING HALT

The securities of Sino Gas & Energy Holdings Limited (the "Company") will be placed in Trading Halt Session State at the request of the Company, pending the release of an announcement by the Company. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in Trading Halt Session State until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Friday 29 April 2016 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Security Code: SEH

Jill Hewitt

SENIOR ADVISER, LISTINGS COMPLIANCE (PERTH)



China Office:

Suite 335, L3
Hyundai Motor Tower
38 Xiaoyun Road
Chaoyang District,
Beijing, 100027
Tel: +86 10 8458 300
Local call (Australia): 1300 746 624
Fax: +86 10 8458 3101

Australian Office:

311-313 Hay Street Subiaco, Western Australia Tel: +61 8 9388 8618 Fax: +61 8 9388 3701

27 April 2016

Mr Sebastian Bednarczyk Adviser, Issuers (Perth) ASX Markets Supervision Pty Ltd Level 40 Central Park 152-158 St George's Terrace PERTH WA 6000

By Email: tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

SINO GAS & ENERGY HOLDINGS LIMITED - REQUEST FOR TRADING HALT

Pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.1, Sino Gas & Energy Holdings Limited (**Sino Gas, the Company**) requests a trading halt of its securities from the Australian Securities Exchange (ASX).

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.2, the Company provides the following information regarding this request:

- 1. The Company has been informed by its joint venture partner, MIE Holdings Corporation that it is proposing to release an announcement regarding its 51% interest in the joint venture operator, Sino Gas & Energy Limited (SGE). The trading halt is being requested pending an announcement by the Company relating to the transaction.
- 2. The Company requests that the trading halt continue until the earlier of commencement of trading on Friday, 29 April 2016 or when the announcement referred to in paragraph 1 is released to the market.
- 3. The event which will end the trading halt is the announcement referred to in paragraph 1.
- 4. The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.

Yours faithfully

Sino Gas & Energy Holdings Limited

HÁRRY SPINDLER Company Secretary